

Monday, May 8, 2023

RESOLUTION NO. 99-23

Offered by Councilor LAW Seconded by Councilor

APPROVAL TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION AND EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE LOCAL TRANSPORTATION PROJECTS FUND

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Body of the Borough of Glen Ridge formally approves the grant application for the New Jersey Department of Transportation Local Transportation Projects Fund.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Clerk and Deputy Administrator are hereby authorized to submit an electronic grant application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation on behalf of the Borough of Glen Ridge.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor, Clerk and Deputy Administrator are hereby authorized to sign the grant agreement on behalf of the Township/Borough and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

I, Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Glen Ridge County of Essex, State of New Je	∍rsey, do
hereby certify the foregoing to be a true and exact copy of a resolution duly authorized by the Bo	orough of
Glen Ridge Council on this 8 th day of May 8, 2023.	

Town Montale Manisipal Olada

Tara Ventola, Municipal Clerk